900434603 01/05/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457084

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Alaskan Park Properties, Inc. | | 11/27/2017 | Corporation: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CATC Alaska Tourism Corporation |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| Doing Business As: | |
| Street Address: | 1850 N. Central Avenue |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1900 |
| City: | Phoenix |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85004 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ALASKA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87644950 | DENALI CABINS |
| Serial Number: | 87604735 | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY ADVENTURE |
| Serial Number: | 87603960 | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY ADVENTURE |
| Serial Number: | 87573505 | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY LODGE |
| Registration Number: | 4714789 | ALASKA DENALI TRAVEL |
| Registration Number: | 4468854 | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY ADVENTURE |
| Registration Number: | 4468853 | DENALI CABINS |
| Registration Number: | 4468851 | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY LODGE |
| Registration Number: | 4530207 | ALASKA DENALI ESCAPES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6235377771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6235377771
Email: saintlaw@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Rebecca S. Nittle
Address Line 1: 9409 W Elm St

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85037

900434603 REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0527

TRADEMARK -

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BMITTER: /Michael Archiopoli/ | |
|--|---|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael Archiopoli/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2018 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment.APPI to | Attachments: 3 ce=Trademark Assignment.APPI to CATC#page1.tif | |

source=Trademark Assignment.APPI to CATC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment.APPI to CATC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment.APPI to CATC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0528

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") effective as of this day of November 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Alaskan Park Properties, Inc. ("Assignor") and CATC Alaska Tourism Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, including all formatives and variations thereof and any associated design logos and word marks, all common law rights therein, and any and all trademark registrations and applications therefor, as identified on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee deem it advisable and in the best interest of their respective shareholders and corporations that the Trademarks be assigned to Assignee;

WHEREAS Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as agreed upon by the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns irrevocably to Assignee, all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and any pending applications thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and/or services for which the Trademarks are used; together with all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing.
- Assurances: Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee all such further assignments, transfers, authorizations, powers of attorney, assurances and other papers, and to perform any and all further acts as may be deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by Assignee for Assignee to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment, including, without limitation, documentation in connection with the recording of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other national or regional governmental intellectual property office.
- Jurisdiction. This Assignment shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with and governed by the laws of the state of Arizona, without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same Assignment.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0529 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ALASKAN PARK PROPERTIES, INC. and CATC ALASKA TOURISM CORPORATION have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate the date and year first above written.

ALASKAN PARK PROPERTIES, INC.

its Vice Vica Vent

CATC ALASKA TOURISM CORPORATION

y LOUZA DIOQI

115 Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0530

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

| # | Trade-mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Reg. No. |
|----|---------------------------------|--------------|------------|----------|
| 1. | DENALI CABINS | U.S.A. | 87/644,950 | |
| 2. | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY ADVENTURE | U.S.A. | 87/604,735 | |
| 3. | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY ADVENTURE | U.S.A. | 87/603,960 | |
| 4, | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY LODGE | U.S.A. | 87/573,505 | |
| 5. | ALASKA DENALI TRAVEL | U.S.A. | | 4714789 |
| 6. | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY ADVENTURE | U.S.A. | | 4468854 |
| 7, | DENALI CABINS | U.S.A. | | 4468853 |
| 8. | DENALI BACKCOUNTRY LODGE | U.S.A. | | 4468851 |
| 9. | ALASKA DENALI ESCAPES | U.S.A. | | 4530207 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 01/05/2018